Thus, this Descriptive-Quantitative (Research Design) study presents a 

comparative analysis of how these two generations choose their romantic 

partners. The researchers created and administered a 4-point scale 

questionnaire (Data Gathering Procedure) to one hundred thirty-three 

randomly-selected (133) students and employees (Respondents) of a private 

university in Bacoor City (Setting), sixty-seven (67) coming from generation 

z and sixty-six (66) coming from generation x. [#5] 

Research Design-Respondents-Data Gathering Procedure-Data Analysis